

ARB 1854 Axis Bank Vs. Abdul Salam Shah

Present: None.

Case called several times since morning but none has appeared on behalf of petitioner. Earlier on 21.04.2018 an application for withdrawal of case was filed, but when the file was put up before this court, none appeared to suffer statement with respect to withdrawal of the case. Today again none has come present. Hence this court is of the opinion that petitioner is not interested in pursuing the present petition. Hence, present petition is hereby dismissed for want of prosecution. File be consigned to judicial record room, Ludhiana.

Date of Order: 11.05.18
Stenographer: Rajinder

(Tarnataran Singh Bindra),
Addl. District Judge, Ldh.
(UID No. PB0199)