

Present: Shri Sahib Singh, GP for the applicant.
 None for the respondents.

In view of the prevailing situation arising due to the outbreak of Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) and in compliance with the orders of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh issued vide No.13/Spl/RG/Misc. dated 29.04.2020, No.18/Spl/RG./Misc.dated 08.05.2020, No.28/Spl/RG/Misc. dated 30.06.2020 and order bearing Endst. No.1914/EB dated 31.08.2020, received from the office of learned District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot, now case stands adjourned to 11.11.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Respondents through counsel be informed accordingly.

Dated: 14.09.2020.

Snehlata

(Harbans Singh Lekhi),
Additional District Judge,
UID No. PB0113
Faridkot.