

Arb-18-2026

Sukhwinder Singh vs. UNION OF INDIA

Present: Sh. Pratty Singh, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Bhanu, Advocate for respondent No.1,2 & 4.
Respondent No.3 exparte.

File taken up today as order of Hon'ble High Court dated 20.04.2026 in CR No.3884-2023(O&M) received, as per which, present petition is to be presented before the Court at Faridkot. As such, parties be informed and this petition be returned to petitioner/ counsel for its presentation before the Court at Faridkot. Original petition alongwith annexures be returned to the petitioner/ counsel against proper receipt and identification. Judicial papers be consigned to the record room.

Date of Order: 14.05.2026
*Vinod Kumar Steno-I**

(Balwinder Kumar)
ADJ/MACT/AA/ASJ/JSC,
Bathinda
UID No . PB00160